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GENERAL ENQUIRIES:

STUDENT INFORMATION & ENROLMENT SERVICES
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PART-TIME STUDIES COURSE CONTACTS BY SUBJECT CODE
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STUDIES PROGRAM ASSISTANTS LISTED BY COURSE SUBJECT CODE.

PLEASE CONTACT PROGRAM ASSISTANTS FOR SPECIFIC COURSE AND PROGRAM CONTENT, AND FOR
SPECIAL REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS ONLY. ALL OTHER ENQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO

STUDENT INFORMATION & ENROLMENT SERVICES AT THE TOLL-FREE TELEPHONE NUMBER PROVIDED
ABOVE.
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ABOD Auto Collision Transportation Shirley Butler
Repair/Refinishing Motive Power shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)
ACCG Accounting Business Samantha Rubinic
Part-time Studies srubinic@bcit.ca
(432-8577)
ACES Access Transportation - Access Connor Hofler (instructor)
chofler@bcit.ca
(451-6832)
ACIM Electrical Trades Construction and Daisy Yip
the Environment dyip2@bcit.ca
(456-1156)
AICO Applied Industrial Energy Candace Marrington
Computing candace_marrinaton@bcit.ca
(432-8521)
AIRC Aerospace Transportation Tina Johal
AVAO Aviation Operations Programs Aerospace Campus tina_johal@bcit.ca
AUAS Unmanned Aircraft Systems (419-3753)
AMRC Civil Engineering Distance Education Construction and Kristi Obradovic
the Environment Kristijana_Obradovic@bcit.ca
(431-4969)
APIC Educational Society for Business Ruth Mackay

1171-1175 only

Resource Management

ruth_mackay@bcit.ca
(412-7417)

ASCT Architectural & Structural CADD & Construction and Anna Trajkovic, Chief Instr
Graphics the Environment anna_trajkovic@bcit.ca
(432-8626) NEC
ASTP Automotive Transportation Shirley Butler
Motive Power shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)
AUTO Automotive Transportation Shirley Butler
Motive Power shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)
BABI Business Analytics & Business Christina Hagberg
Business Intelligence christina_hagbera@bcit.ca
(412-7675)
BCIT Instructional Skills Learning & Teaching Ctr Cathy Griffin
cathy_griffin@bcit.ca
(432-8525) ¢
BCST Broadcast & Media Communications Business Angelina Shine
BCST angelina_shine@bcit.ca
(451-7198)
BHSC Basic Health Sciences Computing & Academic Studies Leesa Watt
leesa_watt@bcit.ca
(432-8831)
BIOT Biotechnology Health Sciences Leesa Watt
leesa_watt@bcit.ca
(432-8831)
BLAW Business Law Business Tiana Lam

tlam84@bcit.ca
(432-8860)
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BLDC Architectural Building Technology Construction and Theresa Udevi
the Environment theresa_udevi@bcit.ca
(412-7411)
BLDG Architectural Building Technology Construction and Theresa Udevi
the Environment theresa_udevi@bcit.ca
(412-7411)
BLDT Construction Operations Construction and Beverly McQuarrie
Construction Supervision the Environment beverly_mcquarrie@bcit.ca
(432-8586)
BMET Biomedical Engineering Technology Health Sciences Jennifer Perry
(1107 only) jennifer_perry@bcit.ca

(432-8362)

BMS Sections

Business Management Studies

Business

Sarah Chanway

(BSYS, BUSA (International Programs) schanway@bcit.ca
ECON, FMGT, (432-8571)
MKTG ,OPMT,
ORGB)
BSCH 6100 Clinical Instructional Skills Health Sciences Victoria Banham
victoria_banham@bcit.ca
(432-8727)
BSCI Building Science Construction and Ellen Scobie
(Graduate Certificate in Building the Environment ellen_scobie@bcit.ca
Energy Modelling) (432-8645)
BSCI Building Science Construction and Ellen Scobie
( MEng & MASc Graduate Degrees) the Environment ellen_scobie@bcit.ca
(432-8645)
BSUS Business Sustainability Business Tiana Lam
tlam84@bcit.ca
(432-8860)
BSYS Business Systems Business Ruth Mackay
ruth_mackay@bcit.ca
(412-7417)
BTCW Business Workshops Business Geraldine Megannety
Corporate Training geraldine_megannetv@bcit.ca
(412-7691) ¢
BUSA Business Administration Business Thomas Turniawan
(full-time & part-time tturniawan@bcit.ca or bba@bcit.ca
degree prog) (432-8609)
BUSA Business Administration Business Tiana Lam
(1005 - 4800) tlam84@bcit.ca
(432-8860)
CARD Cardiology Technology Health Sciences Jennifer Perry
Cardiac Sciences jennifer_perry@bcit.ca
(432-8362)
CARP Carpentry Construction and Matt Magee
the Environment matt_magee@bcit.ca
(454-2266) ¢
CESA Centre for Energy Systems Construction and Kristi Obradovic

Applications

the Environment

Kristijana_Obradovic@bcit.ca
(431-4969)
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CHEM Chemistry Computing & Academic Studies Dianne Dinnes
dianne_dinnes@bcit.ca
(432-8292)
CHSC Chemical Sciences Energy Kelly Lam
klam115@bcit.ca
(432-8237)
CINT Confucius Institute International Business Services Eva Wong
eva_wong@bcit.ca
(412-7546)
CITX Computing and Information Energy Kelly Lam
Technology klam115@bcit.ca
(432-8237)
CIVL Civil Engineering Construction and Kristi Obradovic
the Environment Kristijana_Obradovic@bcit.ca
(431-4969)
CLCR Corporate Training Business Geraldine Megannety
geraldine_megannetv@bcit.ca
(412-7691) ¢
CMGT Construction Management Degree Construction and Mary Ivens
the Environment mary_ivens@bcit.ca
(412-7469)
CMGT Construction Management Construction and Susan Kong
International Masters Degree the Environment susan_kong@bcit.ca
(451-6842)
CNST Construction Safety Officer Construction and Matt Magee
Corporate Training & the Environment matt_magee@bcit.ca
Industry Services (454-2266) ¢
COMM Communication Computing & Academic Studies Chris Voong
(0015 & 0033) English Assessment eca@bcit.ca
Continuing Ed. (412-7506)
COMM Communication Computing & Academic Studies Chris Voong
(1000/2000/7000 Continuing Ed. and cecomm@bcit.ca
level credit Technical Writing Program (412-7506)
courses)
COMM Communication Computing & Academic Studies Shannon Kelly
(PLAR) Prior Learning Assessment shannon_kelly@bcit.ca
(451-7065)
COMM Communication Computing & Academic Studies Shannon Kelly

(Transfer Credit)

bcit.ca/admission/transfer/

shannon_kelly@bcit.ca
(451-7065) S

COMM Communication Computing & Academic Studies Wendy Cheng
(0071, 0003, Professional English Language wendy_cheng@bcit.ca
0004, 0005, 0029, Development (PELD) (456-8089)
and 0030) Non-credit courses
bcit.ca/cas/communication /peld/
COMP Bachelor Degree COMP 7000 & 8000 Computing & Academic Studies Erika Ram /
courses, CST Foundation courses Luc Hyatt

cstbtech@bcit.
(432-8644)
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COMP Programming & Languages, Java Computing & Academic Studies Jean Ngo

Programming, Games Programming, jngol9@bcit.ca

.NET Programming, Visual (453-4033)

Programming Tools, Computer
Systems Certificate, AR/VR
PLAR exams for related courses

COMP IT Professional Skills, Internet/Web  Computing & Academic Studies Fiona Kerr
Technologies, Dental Reception, fkerr@bcit.ca
Network Administration and Design, (432-8635)
Linux/Unix

PLAR exams for related courses

COMP Microsoft Office Efficiency, Office Computing & Academic Studies Joanne Atha
Computer Applications, Systems joanne_atha@bcit.ca
Analysis & Design, Agile/Scrum, (432-8775)

Relational Database, Database
Programming, Industry Services
PLAR exams for related courses

CRPT Clinical Research Health Sciences Victoria Banham
victoria_banham@bcit.ca
(432-8727)

CTMX Commercial Transport Transportation Shirley Butler
Motive Power shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)

DRFT Drafting Construction and Theresa Udevi
the Environment theresa_udevi@bcit.ca
(412-7411)

DSON Diagnostic Medical Health Sciences Melanie Beggs-Murray
Sonography melanie_beggs-murrav@bcit.ca
(451-7137)

ECON Economics - BBA Program Business Thomas Turniawan
tturniawan@bcit.ca or bba@bcit.ca
(432-8609)

ECON Economics (Classroom Business Tiana Lam
(1150 - 2200) & NET Deliveries) tlam84@bcit.ca
(432-8860)

EENG Environmental Engineering Construction and Susan Kong
Technology Degree the Environment susan_kong@bcit.ca
(451-6842)

ELEX Electronics Technology Energy Camille Crowther
BTech ccrowther3@bcit.ca
(456-8027)
Kelly Voros
kelly_voros@bcit.ca
(451-6892)

ELEX Electronics Technology Energy Kelly Lam
klam115@bcit.ca
(432-8237)

ELIS Electronics Technology Construction and Daisy Yip
the Environment dyip2@bcit.ca
(456-1156)
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ENAV Seamanship Marine Training Lori Burrows
GMDS Nautical Lori_burrows@bcit.ca
MEDI Seamanship (453-4113) E
MPPC Marine Pilot Prep Andrea Jevcak
MSEC Seamanship Andrea_Jevcak@bcit.ca
MSSM Seamanship (453-4112) BMC
NAUT Nautical
ENGL English Computing & Academic Studies Linda Scott
linda_scott@bcit.ca
(456-1179)
ENPY Electroneurophysiology Health Sciences Melanie Beggs-Murray
melanie_beggs-murrav@bcit.ca
(451-7137)
ENVH Environmental Health / BTech and  Health Sciences Martin Macleod
PTS martin_macleod@bcit.ca
(432-8807) ¢
FIRE Fire Protection Energy Candace Marrington
candace_marrinaton@bcit.ca
(432-8521)
FITT Forum for International Trade Business Sim Mezzomo
Training sim_mezzomo@bcit.ca
(432-8298)
FMGT Financial Mgmt Accounting Degree  Business Raj Brar
rajwant_brar@bcit.ca
(456-8070)
FMGT Financial Management Business Ruth Mackay
Distance Education ruth_mackay@bcit.ca
(412-7417)
FMGT Financial Management Business Samantha Rubinic
Part-time Studies srubinic@bcit.ca
(432-8577)
FNAM Forest & Natural Areas Mgmt. Construction and Giti Abouhamzeh
the Environment giti_abouhamzeh@bcit.ca
(778-331-1392)
FOOD Food Technology Health Sciences Sharon Cameron
PTS & BSc sharon_cameron@bcit.ca
(432-8723)
FPWR Fluid Power Energy Candace Marrington
candace_marrinaton@bcit.ca
(432-8521)
FSCT Forensic Science & Technology Computing & Academic Studies Julia Dreyer
jdreyer@bcit.ca
(456-1197)
FUND Fundraising Business Christina Hagberg
christina_hagbera@bcit.ca
(412-7675)
GEOM B. Tech in Geomatics Construction and Dee Morita
the Environment dee_morita@bcit.ca
(451-7001)
GIST Geographical Information Systems Construction and Dee Morita

the Environment

dee_morita@bcit.ca
(451-7001)
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GROW Green Roofs Construction and Theresa Udevi
the Environment theresa_udevi@bcit.ca
(412-7411)
GTEC Media Business Karen Harvey
karen_harvey@bcit.ca
(453-4032)
HDMX Heavy Duty Transportation Shirley Butler
Motive Power shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)
HEOP Heavy Equipment Operator Transportation Shirley Butler
shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)
HINS /7 HITM / Health Informatics Management Health Sciences Victoria Banham
HTMT victoria_banham@bcit.ca
(432-8727)
HIST History Computing & Academic Studies Linda Scott
linda_scott@bcit.ca
(456-1179)
HLED Health Leadership Program Health Sciences Victoria Banham
victoria_banham@bcit.ca
(432-8727)
HMGT Health Care Management Health Sciences Victoria Banham
victoria_banham@bcit.ca
(432-8727)
HRMG Human Resources Management Business Tiana Lam
tlam84@bcit.ca
(432-8860)
HSSC Humanities / Social Science Computing & Academic Studies Linda Scott
linda_scott@bcit.ca
(456-1179)
HVAC HVAC & Refrigeration Energy Camille Crowther
ccrowther3@bcit.ca
(456-8027)
INFR Centre for Infrastructure Construction and Thomas Abbuhl, Dept. Head
Management (CIM) the Environment thomas_abbuhl@bcit.ca
(451-6968) \
INTD Interior Design Construction and Sarah Sweeney
Certificate & Diploma Programs the Environment Interior_Design@bcit.ca
(456-8150 )
INTR Interior Design - Residential Construction and Sarah Sweeney
Part-time Diploma Program the Environment Interior_Design@bcit.ca
(456-8150)
IOMX Inboard/Outboard Transportation Shirley Butler
Motive Power shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)
ISEP International Student Entry Program Computing & Academic Studies Summer Lee
slee848@bcit.ca
(412-7707) [
IWKR Ironworker Construction and Matt Magee

the Environment

matt_magee@bcit.ca

(454-2266)

C
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JOIN

Joinery

Construction and
the Environment

Sarah Sweeney
Interior_Design@bcit.ca
(456-8150)

LIBS

Liberal Education

Computing & Academic Studies

Linda Scott
linda_scott@bcit.ca
(456-1179)

MACH

Machinist

Energy

Camille Crowther
ccrowther3@bcit.ca
(456-8027)

MATH

Mathematics

Computing & Academic Studies

Judy Dahl
mathpts@bcit.ca
(432-8861)

MCMX

Motorcycle

Transportation
Motive Power

Shirley Butler
shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)

MDIA

Media & Digital Arts

Business

Geraldine Megannety

geraldine_megannetv@bcit.ca

(412-7691)

MECH

Mechanical Technology

Energy

Candace Marrington
candace_marrinaton@bcit.ca
(432-8521)

MENG
MERS

Marine Engineering
Marine Engine Room Simul

Marine Training

Lori Burrows
Lori_burrows@bcit.ca
(453-4113) E

Andrea Jevcak
Andrea_Jevcak@bcit.ca
(453-4112) BMC

MEOP

Mobile Equipment Operator

Transportation
Motive Power

Shirley Butler
shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)

MILL
(0101 & 1130)

Millwright

Energy

Camille Crowther
ccrowther3@bcit.ca
(456-8027)

MIMG

Medical Imaging Degree

Health Sciences

Victoria Banham
victoria_banham@bcit.ca
(432-8727)

MINE

Mining

Construction and
the Environment

Maha Shehadeh
mshehadeh@bcit.ca
(432-8683)

MKTG

Marketing Management

Business

Christina Hagberg
christina_hagbera@bcit.ca
(412-7675)

MLSC

Medical Laboratory Sciences

Health Sciences

Deborah Power
deborah_power@bcit.ca
(456-1257)

MRAD

Medical Radiography

Health Sciences

Deborah Power
deborah_power@bcit.ca
(456-1257)

MSYS

Mechanical Systems

Energy

Candace Marrington
candace_marrinaton@bcit.ca
(432-8521)
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MTEC Manufacturing Bachelor of Energy Mary Woodbury
Technology mary_woodbury@bcit.ca
(451-6868)
NDTE Nondestructive Testing Energy Camille Crowther
ccrowther3@bcit.ca
(456-8027)
NMED Nuclear Medicine Health Sciences Victoria Banham
victoria_banham@bcit.ca
(432-8727)
NPMA Non-profit Management Business Christina Hagberg
NET Courses christina_hagbera@bcit.ca
(412-7675)
NSCC Critical Care Nursing Health Sciences Jenna Coroliuc
jenna_coroliuc@bcit.ca
(451-7103)
NSER Emergency Nursing Health Sciences Maya Heskia
maya_heskia@bcit.ca
(451-7094)
NSHA High Acuity Nursing Health Sciences Stephanie Wood
stephanie_wood@bcit.ca
(454-2230)
NSNE Neonatal Nursing Health Sciences Sandra Mclvor
sandra_mcivor@bcit.ca
(432-8982)
NSNN Nephrology Nursing Health Sciences Stephanie Strong
sstrong4@bcit.ca
(432-8875)
NSOH Occupational Health Nursing Health Sciences Sandra Mclvor
sandra_mcivor@bcit.ca
(432-8982)
NSPE Pediatric/Pediatric Health Sciences Stephanie Wood
Critical Care stephanie_wood@bcit.ca
(454-2230)
NSPN Perinatal Nursing Health Sciences Erin Peters
epetersl4@bcit.ca
(451-7102)
NSPO Perioperative Nursing Health Sciences Stephanie Strong
sstrong4@bcit.ca
(432-8875)
NSSC Core Degree Nursing Courses Health Sciences Sandra Mclvor
sandra_mcivor@bcit.ca
(432-8982)
OCHS Occupational Health and Safety Health Sciences Kathy White
PTS Classroom Courses kathy _white@bcit.ca
(432-8456)
OCHS Occupational Health and Safety Health Sciences Mary-Ann Moysiuk
PTS Distance Courses mary-ann_moysiuk@bcit.ca
(432-8429)
OFFC Medical Office Assistant Business Angelina Shine

angelina_shine@bcit.ca

(451-7198)
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OPMT Operations Management Business Ruth Mackay
ruth_mackay@bcit.ca
(412-7417)
OPMT - BBA Operations Management Business Thomas Turniawan
Program tturniawan@bcit.ca or bba@bcit.ca
(432-8609)
ORGB Organizational Behaviour Business Thomas Turniawan
BBA Program tturniawan@bcit.ca or bba@bcit.ca
(432-8609)
ORGB Organizational Behaviour Business Tiana Lam
(1105 - 2605) Classroom & NET Deliveries tlam84@bcit.ca
(432-8860)
PEMA Maintenance Management Energy Candace Marrington
candace_marrinaton@bcit.ca
(432-8521)
PEMX Power Equipment Transportation Shirley Butler
Motive Power shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)
PERF Cardiovascular Perfusion Health Sciences Melanie Beggs-Murray
melanie_beggs-murrav@bcit.ca
(451-7137)
PHYS Physics Computing & Academic Studies Dianne Dinnes
dianne_dinnes@bcit.ca
(432-8292)
POWR Power Engineering Energy Michele English
Distance Education michele_english@bcit.ca
(432-8390)
POWR Power Engineering Energy Camille Crowther
(0142 & 0143) ccrowther3@bcit.ca
(456-8027)
PPGS Piping Construction and Matt Magee
the Environment matt_magee@bcit.ca
(454-2266) ¢
PRKS Parks - Distance Construction and Dee Morita
the Environment dee_morita@bcit.ca
(451-7001)
PSYC Basic Health Sciences Computing & Academic Studies Leesa Watt
PTS Classroom Delivery leesa_watt@bcit.ca
(432-8831)
PUBW Public Works Operations Construction and Kristi Obradovic
the Environment Kristijana_Obradovic@bcit.ca
(431-4969)
RAIL Railway Transportation Shirley Butler
Motive Power shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)
REES Renewable Energy Electrical Construction and Daisy Yip
Systems the Environment dyip2@bcit.ca
(456-1156)
RENR Ecological Resoration Construction and Giti Abouhamzeh

the Environment

giti_abouhamzeh@bcit.ca
(778-331-1392)
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RMGT General Insurance & Risk Mgmt Business Deacon Devlin
deacon_devlin@bcit.ca
(412-7453) ¢
RNFA Specialty Nursing Health Sciences Karen Sheehan
karen_sheehan@bcit.ca
(451-7079) ¢
ROBT Robotics Energy Candace Marrington
candace_marrinaton@bcit.ca
(432-8521)
RWCD Railway Conductor Transportation Shirley Butler
Motive Power shirley_butler@bcit.ca
(432-8205)
SKIL Chemistry Computing & Academic Studies Dianne Dinnes
(0303 only) dianne_dinnes@bcit.ca
(432-8292)
SKIL Communication / Effective Writing  Computing & Academic Studies Wendy Cheng
(0304 only) Skills wendy_cheng@bcit.ca
(456-8089)
SMTL Sheet Metal Construction and Matt Magee
the Environment matt_magee@bcit.ca
(454-2266) ¢
STEL Metal Fabrication Construction and Matt Magee
the Environment matt_magee@bcit.ca
(454-2266) ¢
SURV Surveying and Mapping (Geomatics) Construction and Dee Morita
the Environment dee_morita@bcit.ca
(451-7001)
SUST Sustainable Urban Construction and Donald Yen
Development the Environment donald_yen@bcit.ca
(453-4034) \
TDMT International Trade and Business Ruth Mackay
Transportation Logistics ruth_mackay@bcit.ca
(412-7417)
TELC Electrical Trades Construction and Daisy Yip
the Environment dyip2@bcit.ca
(456-1156)
TMGT Technology Management Transportation Laurie McGee, Administrator
Distance Education Courses laurie_mcgee@bcit.ca
(432-8459)
Megan Alford, Prog Assist
malford2@bcit.ca
(454-2218 ) NE25-306
TOUR Tourism Business Christina Hagberg
christina_hagbera@bcit.ca
(412-7675)
TRPT Trades Pre-entry Test Transportation - Access Connor Hofler (instructor)
chofler@bcit.ca
(451-6832)
TSYH Civil Engineering Construction and Kristi Obradovic

the Environment

Kristijana_Obradovic@bcit.ca

(431-4969)
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TTED Technology Teacher Education Energy Candace Marrington
candace_marrinaton@bcit.ca
(432-8521)

VENT Venture Development Centre Business Christina Hagberg
christina_hagbera@bcit.ca
(412-7675)

WELD Welding Construction and Matt Magee

the Environment

matt_magee@bcit.ca

(454-2266)
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